I uated in Adams county, state of lnd-
i iana, towit:

Commencing CM I f- *t

j south of the south east corner of in-
let number sixty-one (61) in the town

»f Monroe, thence running west one

hundred thirty-two (1?,2) feet, thence
south sixty (60) feet, thence east one

hundred thirty-two (132) feet, thence
north sixty (60) feet to the place of

beginning, being a part of the north
east quarter of the'north east quarter
of section four <t> In township twentv-
six (26) north of range fourteen (1!)
east.

Said sale will be made subject to the